MINUTES OF THE MEETING
FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEE
MONTANA STATE SENATE

December 13, 1983

The meeting of the Pinance and Claims Committee was called to
order by Chairman Matt Himsl on December 13, 1983, at 3:12 p.m.
in Room 108, State Capitol.

ROLL CALL: Roll was called with all Senators present but
Senator Story.

HQUSE BILL IHO. 1l: The hearing commenced on House Bill No. 1.
Representative Francis Bardanouve, sponsor of the bill, stated
the bill is the "feed bill" for the session. He stated the
bill is based on a ten day special session and presented the
committee with a budget comparison based on previous special
sessions (Exhibit #1).

Representative Bardanouve noted the following figures from
the 48th regular session:

Senate: Appropriated $1,185,627
Spent $ 993,188.54
Balance $ 192,438.46
(balance reverts to the general fund
House Appropriated $1,938,674
Spent $1,689,976
Balance $ 248,698

(balance reverts to the general fund)
There were no further proponents and no opponents.

There being no further discussion, hearing on House Bill 1 was
closed.

ACTION ON HOUSE BILL 1l: Senator Dover moved House Bill 1 BE
CONCURRED IN. The motion carried unanimously.

ADJQURN: There being no further business, the meeting was

adjourned at 3:20 p.m.
14241527“7‘ 4;%414?5471//

Senator Matt Himsl, Chairman
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ROLL CALL
_FINANCE AND CLAIMS . COMMITTEE
- 48 tb LEGISLATIVE SI?%BS_EON -- 1983 B -*_—’Da»tf?._lZ_(.l—.‘

NAME PRESENT ABSENT EXCUSEL

Senator Himsl, Chairman &

Senator Etchart K

Senator Aklestad Y

Senator Dover X

Senator Hammond X

Senator Keating Y

Senator Ochsner ¥

Senator Story 5(

Senator Smith b4

Senator Tveit »

Senator Boylan A

Senator Haffey X

Senator Jacobson %(

Senator Lane fy

Senator Regan j(




Page 2 ROLL CALL

FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEE
48 th LEGISLATIVE SESSION -- 1983 Date_32/1°
NAME PRESENT ABSENT EXCUSEIL
Senator Stimatz k'
Senator Thomas X

Senator Van Valkenburg X




FEED BILL

SPECIAL SESSIONS BUDGET COMPARISON
December 6, 1983

House

Pre-Session (Legislators & Attaches)

Session
Attache Salaries & Benefits
Legislator Salaries & Benefits
Expense Payments - Legislators

Printing

Supplies

Telephone & Postage
Round-trip Mileage
Rent

Other

Total House

Senate

Pre-Session (Legislators & Attaches)

Session

Attache Salaries & Benefits
Legislator Salaries & Benefits
Expense Payments - Legislators

Printing

Supplies

Telephone & Postage

Round-trip Mileage

Rent

Maintenance - Roll Call System
Other

Total Senate
Council
Salaries & Benefits
Printing

Supplies
Telephone & Postate

Travel (Prison Tour, Consultants)

Contingency
Total Council
GRAND TOTAL

SHAR/3/ee/Ss Budget Comparison

Expended

47th #1

$ 39,504

19,889
37,627
45,000

1,330
1,099
9,410
15,740
992

566

171,157

26,510

16,643
18,854
22,500

542
192
5,011
10,470
3,091
0

497

104,310

1,229
13,909
465
576

0

0

16,179

$291,646

Expended

47th #2

$20,015

19,921
27,716
26,460

17

651
3,856
10,768
680

0

110,084

9,895

17,014
14,213
13,500

145
386
1,880
4,577
1,250
0

0

62,860

1,127
8,791
52

0
1,027
0

10,997
<

1 $183,941

Budget
48th %1

$ 0

42,113
47,881
45,000

1,000
1,500
5,000
14,920
1,300

6,286

165,000

37,494
23,970
22,500

500

775
3,000
7,580
1,100
1,500
6,581

105,000

2,034
15,000
500
500

0
6,966

25,000

$295,000
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We, your committee on........... Finance and Claims = = ettt et ettt et e ere et e e ere e

having had under consideration OSSO OO OTSUSTROTTTTONE - .. | -2 Bill No. i

Bardanouve (Himsl)

Respectfully report as follows: That.......cccviiiercrimieienseirnsesearesrseresnsnssasessraraneensd House . ... Bill No...dooeee..

BE CONCURRED IN

wreeneasettesesentuttnianeratitatanrarstanusensetterinrbhersae s nliabrrancanenoraterarnnsentsrasens

STATE PUB. CO. Senator Matt Himsl Chairman.

Helena, Mont. ]
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MINUTES OF THE MEETING
FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEE
MONTANA STATE SENATE

December 15, 1983

The meeting of the Finance and Claims Committee was called
to order by Chairman Matt Himsl on December 15, 1983, at
1:30 p.m. in Room 108 of the State Capitol Building.

ROLL CALL: Roll was called with all members present with
the exception of Senator Haold Dover, who was absent.

CONSIDERATION OF HOUSE BILL 10: This bill is an act extending
the payment date of a loan to the Department of Health and
Environmental Sciences to fund subdivision review; and
providing an immediate effective date. Senator Pat Regan

of Senate District 31, a co-sponsor of the bill, presented

the bill to the committee. §She stated that the Department

had already repaid the loan which was given to them earlier,
however, they are now without operating money.

Mr. Bill Gosney, representing the Department of Administration
stood in support of the bill. He stated that this bill

would allow the Department to continue to review the sub-
divisions.

With no further proponents, Chairman Himsl called on the
opponents. Hearing none, the meeting was opened to a
question and answer period from the Committee.

ACTION: A motion was made by Senator Story that House Bill
10 receive a recommendation of BE CONCURRED IN from the
Committee. Motion carried with all members present voting
"yves" with the exception of Senator Boylan who voted "no"

ADJOURN: With no further business the meeting was adjourned.

-, °
CHATRMAN MATT MSL



ROLL CALL
FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEE
L2 AT %

48th LEGISLATIVE SESSION - - 1983 Date

NAME

PRESENT

ABSENT

EXCUSED

Senator

Etchart, VC

I/

Senator

Dover

Senator

Keating

Senator

Smith

Senator

Thomas

Senator

Van Valkenburg

Senator

Stimatz

Senator

Story

Senator

Ochsner

Senator

Haffey

Senator

Jacobson

Senator

Regan

Senator

Lane

Senator

Aklestad

Senator

Hammond

e

Senator

Tveit

Senator

Boylan

Senator

Himsl, Chairman
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STANUING LUMMII IEE KEPURI

............... Decexber 15, . ......19.83..
MR. .. President:.........
We, your COMMIttee O ......cooveeeennn.n.. PIMANCE. AN LA S e e
having had under consideration ..........ocoeeurevrererreessesnsnces BOUSE et Bill No..1Q..........
Bardanouve (Himsl)
Respectfully report as follows: That..........ccccvveeernericreennnne. BOUSE. ..ottt Bill No....10........
XXX BE CONCURRED IN
s l“l’
,, .................... et senaaneas A
STATE PUB. CO. SENATOR MATT HIMSL ghairman.

Helena, Mont.
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