

MINUTES OF THE MEETING  
FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEE  
MONTANA STATE SENATE

December 13, 1983

The meeting of the Finance and Claims Committee was called to order by Chairman Matt Himsl on December 13, 1983, at 3:12 p.m. in Room 108, State Capitol.

ROLL CALL: Roll was called with all Senators present but Senator Story.

HOUSE BILL NO. 1: The hearing commenced on House Bill No. 1. Representative Francis Bardanouve, sponsor of the bill, stated the bill is the "feed bill" for the session. He stated the bill is based on a ten day special session and presented the committee with a budget comparison based on previous special sessions (Exhibit #1).

Representative Bardanouve noted the following figures from the 48th regular session:

Senate:	Appropriated	\$1,185,627
	Spent	<u>\$ 993,188.54</u>
	Balance	\$ 192,438.46
	(balance reverts to the general fund)	
House	Appropriated	\$1,938,674
	Spent	<u>\$1,689,976</u>
	Balance	\$ 248,698
	(balance reverts to the general fund)	

There were no further proponents and no opponents.

There being no further discussion, hearing on House Bill 1 was closed.

ACTION ON HOUSE BILL 1: Senator Dover moved House Bill 1 BE CONCURRED IN. The motion carried unanimously.

ADJOURN: There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 3:20 p.m.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Senator Matt Himsl, Chairman

ROLL CALL

FINANCE AND CLAIMS

COMMITTEE

48 th LEGISLATIVE SESSION -- 1983

Date 12/1

NAME	PRESENT	ABSENT	EXCUSED
Senator Himsl, Chairman	X		
Senator Etchart	X		
Senator Aklestad	X		
Senator Dover	X		
Senator Hammond	X		
Senator Keating	X		
Senator Ochsner	X		
Senator Story		X	
Senator Smith	X		
Senator Tveit	X		
Senator Boylan	X		
Senator Haffey	X		
Senator Jacobson	X		
Senator Lane	X		
Senator Regan	X		

ROLL CALL

## FINANCE AND CLAIMS

## COMMITTEE

48 th LEGISLATIVE SESSION -- 1983

Date 12/13

FEED BILL  
SPECIAL SESSIONS BUDGET COMPARISON  
December 6, 1983

	<u>Expended</u> 47th #1	<u>Expended</u> 47th #2	<u>Budget</u> 48th #1
<u>House</u>			
<b>Pre-Session (Legislators &amp; Attaches)</b>			
	\$ 39,504	\$20,015	\$ 0
<b>Session</b>			
Attache Salaries & Benefits	19,889	19,921	42,113
Legislator Salaries & Benefits	37,627	27,716	47,881
Expense Payments - Legislators	45,000	26,460	45,000
Printing	1,330	17	1,000
Supplies	1,099	651	1,500
Telephone & Postage	9,410	3,856	5,000
Round-trip Mileage	15,740	10,768	14,920
Rent	992	680	1,300
Other	<u>566</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>6,286</u>
<b>Total House</b>	<b>171,157</b>	<b>110,084</b>	<b>165,000</b>
<b>Senate</b>			
Pre-Session (Legislators & Attaches)	26,510	9,895	0
<b>Session</b>			
Attache Salaries & Benefits	16,643	17,014	37,494
Legislator Salaries & Benefits	18,854	14,213	23,970
Expense Payments - Legislators	22,500	13,500	22,500
Printing	542	145	500
Supplies	192	386	775
Telephone & Postage	5,011	1,880	3,000
Round-trip Mileage	10,470	4,577	7,580
Rent	3,091	1,250	1,100
Maintenance - Roll Call System	0	0	1,500
Other	<u>497</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>6,581</u>
<b>Total Senate</b>	<b>104,310</b>	<b>62,860</b>	<b>105,000</b>
<b>Council</b>			
Salaries & Benefits	1,229	1,127	2,034
Printing	13,909	8,791	15,000
Supplies	465	52	500
Telephone & Postage	576	0	500
Travel (Prison Tour, Consultants)	0	1,027	0
Contingency	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>6,966</u>
<b>Total Council</b>	<b>16,179</b>	<b>10,997</b>	<b>25,000</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b><u>\$291,646</u></b>	<b><u>\$183,941</u></b>	<b><u>\$295,000</u></b>

December 13, 1983

MR. PRESIDENT

We, your committee on Finance and Claims

having had under consideration ..... House ..... Bill No. 1 .....

**Bardanouye (Hims)**

Respectfully report as follows: That ..... House ..... Bill No. 1 .....

**BE CONCURRED IN**

~~DOEDSKX~~

STATE PUB. CO.  
Helena, Mont.

**Senator Matt Hims,**

Chairman.

*JLC*

MINUTES OF THE MEETING  
FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEE  
MONTANA STATE SENATE

December 15, 1983

The meeting of the Finance and Claims Committee was called to order by Chairman Matt Himsel on December 15, 1983, at 1:30 p.m. in Room 108 of the State Capitol Building.

ROLL CALL: Roll was called with all members present with the exception of Senator Harold Dover, who was absent.

CONSIDERATION OF HOUSE BILL 10: This bill is an act extending the payment date of a loan to the Department of Health and Environmental Sciences to fund subdivision review; and providing an immediate effective date. Senator Pat Regan of Senate District 31, a co-sponsor of the bill, presented the bill to the committee. She stated that the Department had already repaid the loan which was given to them earlier, however, they are now without operating money.

Mr. Bill Gosney, representing the Department of Administration stood in support of the bill. He stated that this bill would allow the Department to continue to review the subdivisions.

With no further proponents, Chairman Himsel called on the opponents. Hearing none, the meeting was opened to a question and answer period from the Committee.

ACTION: A motion was made by Senator Story that House Bill 10 receive a recommendation of BE CONCURRED IN from the Committee. Motion carried with all members present voting "yes" with the exception of Senator Boylan who voted "no".

ADJOURN: With no further business the meeting was adjourned.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
CHAIRMAN MATT HIMSEL

## ROLL CALL

## FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTEE

48th LEGISLATIVE SESSION - - 1983

Date 12/15/83

NAME	PRESENT	ABSENT	EXCUSED
Senator Etchart, VC	✓		
Senator Dover		✓	
Senator Keating	✓		
Senator Smith	✓		
Senator Thomas	✓		
Senator Van Valkenburg	✓		
Senator Stimatzy	✓		
Senator Story	✓		
Senator Ochsner	✓		
Senator Haffey	✓		
Senator Jacobson	✓		
Senator Regan	✓		
Senator Lane	✓		
Senator Aklestad	✓		
Senator Hammond	✓		
Senator Tveit	✓		
Senator Boylan	✓		
Senator Himsel, Chairman	✓		

# STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT

December 15, 1983

MR. President:

We, your committee on **FINANCE AND CLAIMS**,

having had under consideration **HOUSE** Bill No. **10**,

**Bardanouye (Hims1)**

Respectfully report as follows: That **HOUSE** Bill No. **10**,

~~DOES NOT CONCUR~~ BE CONCURRED IN

STATE PUB. CO.  
Helena, Mont.

SENATOR MATT HIMSL

Chairman.

110.